

Complaint Case No 79/2024 (CIS 79/2024)

(CNR No WBPU06000719-2024)

Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate , 2nd Court , Raghunathpur, Purulia

J.O. Code : WB-01346

Order Dated 06-02-2025

Today is fixed for Appearance and Plea hearing.

Complainant lady is present by filing hazira.

AS of today both accused persons on CB are present.

Now, the case record is taken up for plea hearing.

*It appears that prima facie case under **Sections 126,115(2),324,351(2), 3(5) of BNS,2023** has been made out against the aforesaid accused persons. The substance of accusation under the above noted section has duly been read over and explained to both the accused by Ld. Advocate of the complainant, in their vernacular language to which they pleaded '**not guilty**' and claimed to be tried in open Court on being examined under section- 274 BNS.*

Complainant is directed to remain present on the next date to lead evidence.

To **29-03-2025** for **Evidence of** the informant.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Dictated and Corrected by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia